

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.90 OF 2025

Usha Nilesh Gawari Alias
Usha Balu JoshiAppellant
Vs.
Nilesh Chandrakant GawariRespondent

Ms. Amita Chaware (through V/C), for the Appellant.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 20TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Sole Respondent - Usha Nilesh Gawari returnable on **30th September 2025**. *Humdust* permitted.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant to supply spare copy in the Registry within one week from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Sole Respondent.
4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Appellant to serve the Sole Respondent by private notice and file Affidavit of service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)