

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.90 OF 2025

Usha Nilesh Gawari alias Usha Balu .. Appellant
Joshi

Versus

Nilesh Chandrakant Gawari .. Respondent

...

Ms.Pooja Dongre with Mr.Swapnil Mote for the Appellant.
Mr.Hitesh P. Vyas for the Respondent.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

Since the learned counsel for both the parties express that they will attempt mediation between the parties themselves, re-notify to **20th February, 2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)