

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 90 of 2025

Usha Nilesh Gawari @ Usha Balu .. Appellant
Joshi

Versus

Nilesh Chandrakant Gawari .. Respondent

...

Ms.Pooja Dongare for the appellant.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 8th MAY 2026,

P.C:-

1 Since we are informed that the mediation proceedings are ongoing, list the Appeal after summer vacation i.e. **15/6/2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)